

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 357 OF 2006 (for preliminary hearing)

AMRITA VIPUL JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIPUL VINODKUMAR JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay

Date: 11/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale,Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice. There shall be stay of further proceedings in MC No. 249/06 pending in the

court of the Principal Family Judge, Bangalore.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master