

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L.) N O (s) . 3 5 7 O F 2 0 0 6

A M R I T A V I P U L J A I N

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

V I P U L V I N O D K U M A R J A I N

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 2 1 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E D r . J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E P . S A T H A S I V A M

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shridha r Y. Chitale,Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Chawdna,Adv.
Mr. Mohan P a ndey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

(Neena Verm a)
Court Master

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Signed order is placed on the file.
I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
C I V I L O R I G I N A L J U R I S D I C T I O N

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C) N O . 3 5 7 O F 2 0 0 6

Amrita Vipul Jain

...Petitioner

Versus

Vipul Vinodku m a r Jain

...Respondent

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

It is stated that the respondent has no objection to the transfer, as prayed for. In that view of the matter, M.C. No.2 4 9 of 2 0 0 6 , titled Vipul Jain Vs. Amrita Jain , pending in the Court of P rincipal Fa mily Judge, Bangalore be transferred to the Fa mily Court at Bandr a, Mumbai.

The transfer petition is disposed of accordingly.

The trial be expedited.

..... J.
(Dr. ARI J I T PA S A Y A T)

..... J.
(P. SAT H A S I V A M)

New Delhi,
September 2 1, 2 0 0 7 .